AI : 23197



## 11/21/2023 **MAJOR MODIFICATION FORM** FOR LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT

Rec'd via email:

Coverage No. MSR10 8710 \_ \_ County Desoto

overage recipients shall notify the Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality (MDEQ) at least 30 days in advance of the following citivities (check all that apply). This form should be submitted with a modified Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP), updated SGS topographic map, Corps of Engineers Section 404 documentation and wastewater collection and treatment information, as appropriate.  SWPPP details have been developed and are being submitted for MDEQ review for subsequent phases of an existing project.  whis form must be signed by the current coverage recipient under Mississippi's Large Construction General Permit. A different developer new phases of existing subdivisions must apply for separate permit coverage through the submittal of a new complete LCNO1 package, overage recipients are authorized to discharge storm water associated with proposed expansions existing subdivisions or subsequent hases, under the conditions of the General Permit, only upon receipt of written notification of approval by MDEQ. All other modifications, the as changes of erosion and sediment controls used, must be in accordance with ACT6, S-1 (6) and S-2 (7) of the General Permit.  ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED (indicate "N/A" where not applicable)  CURRENT COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION  COVERAGE RECIPIENT CONTACT NAME: David Goodwin PHONE # (901 ) 320-9039  COMPANY NAME: Goodwin Investments, LLC  STREET OR P.O. BOX: 214 Ridgefield Rd.  CITY: Memphis STATE: TN ZIP: 38111 E-MAIL: david@davidgoodwinjr.com  IS THE APPLICANT DIFFERENT FROM THE CURRENT COVERAGE HOLDER? YES NO  PREPARER/CONSULTANT INFORMATION  (Complete if prepared by someone other than applicant.)  PREPARER/CONSULTANT CONTACT NAME: Dave Watkins PHONE # (901 ) 761-2016  COMPANY NAME: The Reaves Firm, Inc  STREET OR P.O. BOX: 6800 Poplar Ave. # 101  CITY: Memphis STATE: TN ZIP: 38138 E-MAIL: sdw@reavesfirm.com					
"Footprint" identified in the original LCNOI is proposed to be changed.  his form must be signed by the current coverage recipient under Mississippi's Large Construction General Permit. A different developer new phases of existing subdivisions must apply for separate permit coverage through the submittal of a new complete LCNOI package, overage recipients are authorized to discharge storm water associated with proposed expansions of existing subdivisions or subsequent hases, under the conditions of the General Permit, only upon receipt of written notification of approval by MDEQ. All other modifications, as changes of erosion and sediment controls used, must be in accordance with ACT6, S-1 (6) and S-2 (7) of the General Permit.  ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED (indicate "N/A" where not applicable)  CURRENT COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION  COVERAGE RECIPIENT CONTACT NAME: David Goodwin PHONE # (901 ) 320-9039  COMPANY NAME: Goodwin Investments, LLC  STREET OR P.O. BOX: 214 Ridgefield Rd.  CITY: Memphis STATE: TN ZIP: 38111 E-MAIL: david@davidgoodwinjr.com  IS THE APPLICANT DIFFERENT FROM THE CURRENT COVERAGE HOLDER? YES NO  PREPARER/CONSULTANT INFORMATION  (Complete if prepared by someone other than applicant.)  PREPARER/CONSULTANT CONTACT NAME: Dave Watkins  PHONE # (901 ) 761-2016					
The wp phases of existing subdivisions must apply for separate permit coverage through the submittal of a new complete LCNOI package. overage recipients are authorized to discharge storm water associated with proposed expansions of existing subdivisions or subsequent hases, under the conditions of the General Permit, only upon receipt of written notification of approval by MDEQ. All other modifications, in the hase changes of erosion and sediment controls used, must be in accordance with ACT6, S-1 (6) and S-2 (7) of the General Permit.  ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED (indicate "N/A" where not applicable)  CURRENT COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION  COVERAGE RECIPIENT CONTACT NAME: David Goodwin PHONE # (901 ) 320-9039  COMPANY NAME: Goodwin Investments, LLC  STREET OR P.O. BOX: 214 Ridgefield Rd.  CITY: Memphis STATE: TN ZIP: 38111 E-MAIL: david@davidgoodwinjr.com  IS THE APPLICANT DIFFERENT FROM THE CURRENT COVERAGE HOLDER? YES NO  PREPARER/CONSULTANT INFORMATION (Complete if prepared by someone other than applicant.)  PREPARER/CONSULTANT CONTACT NAME: Dave Watkins PHONE # (901 ) 761-2016					
COVERAGE RECIPIENT CONTACT NAME: David Goodwin  COMPANY NAME: Goodwin Investments, LLC  STREET OR P.O. BOX: 214 Ridgefield Rd.  CITY: Memphis  STATE: TN  ZIP: 38111  E-MAIL: david@davidgoodwinjr.com  IS THE APPLICANT DIFFERENT FROM THE CURRENT COVERAGE HOLDER?  YES  NO  PREPARER/CONSULTANT INFORMATION (Complete if prepared by someone other than applicant.)  PREPARER/CONSULTANT CONTACT NAME: Dave Watkins  PHONE # (901 ) 761-2016					
COMPANY NAME: Goodwin Investments, LLC  STREET OR P.O. BOX: 214 Ridgefield Rd.  CITY: Memphis STATE: TN ZIP: 38111 E-MAIL: david@davidgoodwinjr.com  IS THE APPLICANT DIFFERENT FROM THE CURRENT COVERAGE HOLDER? YES NO  PREPARER/CONSULTANT INFORMATION (Complete if prepared by someone other than applicant.)  PREPARER/CONSULTANT CONTACT NAME: Dave Watkins  PHONE # (901 ) 761-2016					
STREET OR P.O. BOX: 214 Ridgefield Rd.  CITY: Memphis STATE: TN ZIP: 38111 E-MAIL: david@davidgoodwinjr.com  IS THE APPLICANT DIFFERENT FROM THE CURRENT COVERAGE HOLDER? YES NO  PREPARER/CONSULTANT INFORMATION (Complete if prepared by someone other than applicant.)  PREPARER/CONSULTANT CONTACT NAME: Dave Watkins  PHONE # (901 ) 761-2016					
STREET OR P.O. BOX: 214 Ridgefield Rd.  CITY: Memphis STATE: TN ZIP: 38111 E-MAIL: david@davidgoodwinjr.com  IS THE APPLICANT DIFFERENT FROM THE CURRENT COVERAGE HOLDER? YES NO  PREPARER/CONSULTANT INFORMATION (Complete if prepared by someone other than applicant.)  PREPARER/CONSULTANT CONTACT NAME: Dave Watkins  PHONE # (901 ) 761-2016					
PREPARER/CONSULTANT INFORMATION (Complete if prepared by someone other than applicant.)  PREPARER/CONSULTANT CONTACT NAME: Dave Watkins  PHONE # (901 ) 761-2016					
PREPARER/CONSULTANT INFORMATION (Complete if prepared by someone other than applicant.)  PREPARER/CONSULTANT CONTACT NAME: Dave Watkins  PHONE # (901 ) 761-2016					
(Complete if prepared by someone other than applicant.)  PREPARER/CONSULTANT CONTACT NAME: Dave Watkins  PHONE # (901 ) 761-2016					
PREPARER/CONSULTANT CONTACT NAME: Dave Watkins  COMPANY NAME: The Reaves Firm, Inc  STREET OR P.O. BOX: 6800 Poplar Ave. # 101					
COMPANY NAME: The Reaves Firm, Inc  STREET OR P.O. BOX: 6800 Poplar Ave. # 101					
STREET OR P.O. BOX: 6800 Poplar Ave. # 101					
CITY: Memphis STATE: TN ZIP: 38138 E-MAIL: sdw@reavesfirm.com					
MAY MDEQ CORRESPOND DIRECTLY WITH THE PREPARER / CONSULTANT REGARDING THE PROPOSED PROJECT / MODIFICATION?  YES NO					
SITE INFORMATION					
PROJECT NAME: Kyle's Creek Section F					
CITY: Byhalia TRIBAL LAND ID (N/A If not applicable): n/a					
Latitude / Longitude Collected at Project Entrance or Construction Start Point:					
LATITUDE: 34 degrees 55 minutes 57 seconds LONGITUDE: -89 degrees 44 minutes 06 seconds					
LAT & LONG COLLECTION METHOD (e.g., GPS, Map Interpolation): Map interpolation					
REDUCTION IN ACREAGE: ADDITIONAL ACREAGE TO BE DISTURBED: 11.12					
TOTAL PROJECT ACREAGE: ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION END DATE: 11/2024					

Page 1 of 2 Revised: 8/24/2022

O.C

IS THE PROJECT RE OF ANY KIND? (If ye	ROUTING, FILLING OR CROSSING A Was, contact the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers'	ATER CONVEYANCE Regulatory Branch for pe	YES rmitting requi	√NO rements.)
IF THE PROJECT IS BE DISPOSED? Check	A SUBDIVISION OR A COMMERCIAL DE cone of the following and attach the pertinen	EVELOPMENT, HOW WI t documents.	LL SANITAR	Y SEWAGE
"Information Regard Jackson, Pearl River an will accept written ac	r Commercial System. Please attach plans and sing Proposed Wastewater Projects" form or apped Stone Counties. If the plans and specifications knowledgement from official(s) responsible for roposed project can and will be transported and	roval from County Utility Aut cannot be provided at the tin wastewater collection and to	nority in Hancoc ne of LCNOI st reatment that th	k, Harrison. ubmittal, MDEQ ne flows
Collection and Treats MDEQ or indicate th	ment System will be Constructed. Please attach te date the application was submitted to MDEQ	a copy of the cover of the NI (Date:	PDES discharge	e permit from
Acceptance from the	astewater Disposal Systems for Subdivisions Le Mississippi State Department of Health or certi apport individual onsite wastewater disposal syst	fication from a registered pro	n a copy of the ofessional engi	Letter of General neer that the
installing a central se concerning the feasil a copy of the Letter of	astewater Disposal Systems for Subdivisions Grewage collection and treatment system must be rollity study must be attached. If a central collect of General Acceptance from the State Departmented lots should support individual onsite wastev	nade by MDEQ. A copy of tion and wastewater system in the of Health or certification in	the response fro s not feasible, t	om MDEQ then please attach
INDICATE ANY LOC	CAL STORM WATER ORDINANCE WITH	WHICH THE PROJECT	MUST COME	LY:
IS RECEIVING STRE BODIES? (The 303(d) MDEQ's web site: http	ECEIVING STREAM: unnamed tributary to the control of the control o	MPAIRED WATER gments may be found on mdl/	□YES ✓YES	✓ NO
with a system designed to inquiry of the person or information submitted is.	law that this document and all attachments we assure that qualified personnel properly gather persons who manage the system, or those per to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, alse information including the possibility of fine by coverage recipient)	ered and evaluated the information of the sons directly responsible for accurate and complete. I am and imprisonment for known	mation submitted or gathering the or aware that the	ed. Based on my e information, the ere are significant
David Goodwin, Jr.		Chief	Manaa	er
Printed Name		Title	J	
Please submit this form to	O: Chief, Environmental Permits Division Office of Pollution Control MS Department of Environmental Quality P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225			
Electronically:	https://www.mdea.ms.gov/construction-storn	rwater		